PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6841680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN W. CONNELL	09/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT, AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION
Street Address:	300 E STREET, SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17444117	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 917-0000

Email: doreen@mh2law.com, docketing@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAR 19863-1/0192.0343
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOREEN SASAKI
SIGNATURE:	/Doreen Sasaki/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT-NASA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057039 FRAME: 0681

506794861



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Polyamide Compositions and Articles Incorporating the Same					
Inventor(s):	John W. Connell, Tony Bel	cher, and Sayata Ghose				
NASA Case No.:	LAR 19863-1 Applic	ation No.*:	Filing Date*:			
WHEREAS, the parties to this Assignment and Agreement are the undersigned inventor(s) and the United States Government (hereafter Government), as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration:						
WHEREAS, the making	g of this Assignment and Agreem	nent is in accordance with 37 CFR Part 5	01; and			
WHEREAS, the unders		cuted, on the date(s) indicated below, a	application for United States			
Assign to the Governitories and possessi	remment my (our) full and exclus	the Government, the undersigned herel sive right in and to said invention within the le and interest in and to said application, s) that may issue therefrom.	ne United States of America, its			
CFR 501.9(d), including chooses not to file an a 501.9(d), and such right the invention with power	g rights of priority under the Inter pplication in any foreign country, its will be subject to the reservati	d exclusive foreign rights in and to said in national Convention of Paris (1883), as , I (we) may request rights in that countr on to the Government of a nonexclusive mental purposes. The terms of such res uch invention.	amended. If the Government y, in accordance with 37 CFR , irrevocable, royalty-free license in			
	manner with the Government in	execute any document for, (b) to deliver a order to allow the Government to protect				
*4. Authorize and rec required.	quest the attorneys of record in the	ne application to insert the application nu	mber and filing date above when			
(Sphature of Inventor)	Cenrell	9/19/2020 (Date Assignment Executed) 104 Marlin Circle Yorktown VA	(Date Application Executed)			
John W. Connell (Inventor's Typed Name)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)	23034.			
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Name	e)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)				
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Name	9)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)				

PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE

PATENT REEL: 057039 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 07/30/2021

NASA Form 430 12/00 (1.1)